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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:55:54PM

Assembly District 61

 34,001 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 1,780 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 172 FEDERAL

 3 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3,453 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  39,410 

(3)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  39,407 

 24,444 MARK S. MURPHY (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,434 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (REPUBLICAN)

 1,522 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,151 MARK S. MURPHY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 391 HENRY J. BARDEL (GREEN)

 1 ANDREA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE MATERNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN EASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX WADE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MEG VENTRUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA TIERNEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CASALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT OBERMEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR COPP (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  36,961 

Unrecorded  2,446 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:55:54PM

Assembly District 62

 40,722 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 1,716 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 107 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 2,536 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  45,082 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  45,082 

 11,052 MARK S. MURPHY (DEMOCRATIC)

 27,629 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (REPUBLICAN)

 3,365 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (CONSERVATIVE)

 765 MARK S. MURPHY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 311 HENRY J. BARDEL (GREEN)

 1 ARIEL ABIAMONTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAISY FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE TORRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIANA PARCEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH BONAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MASON (WRITE-IN)

 6 LISA GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ADIMANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MIAETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD J MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT ZAHN JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN BROCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM FISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALT DISNEY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  43,153 

Unrecorded  1,929 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:55:54PM

Assembly District 63

 36,741 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 EMERGENCY

 1,901 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 267 FEDERAL

 1 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 2,704 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  41,617 

(1)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  41,616 

 17,488 MARK S. MURPHY (DEMOCRATIC)

 18,363 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (REPUBLICAN)

 2,298 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (CONSERVATIVE)

 841 MARK S. MURPHY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 306 HENRY J. BARDEL (GREEN)

 1 ANDREW LISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSY SULLENBIRGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEOFF CELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS DEMONTEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS DEMONTREUOS (WRITE-IN)

 8 MEG VENTRUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS M. BILOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ZAHN JR (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  39,321 

Unrecorded  2,295 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:55:54PM

Assembly District 64

 24,617 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 1,373 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 105 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 2,795 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,890 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,890 

 9,462 MARK S. MURPHY (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,729 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (REPUBLICAN)

 2,076 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (CONSERVATIVE)

 643 MARK S. MURPHY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 230 HENRY J. BARDEL (GREEN)

 1 ANNETTE BATTISTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL R YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A HAYNES IV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER MARCIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEG VENTRUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COSTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 OLUROTIMI SOLOMON OYEKAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARIS HILTON (WRITE-IN)

 5 ROBERT ZAHN JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE MCQUEEN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,167 

Unrecorded  1,723 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:55:54PM

Total for Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District) - Richmond County

 136,081 PUBLIC COUNTER

 5 EMERGENCY

 6,770 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 651 FEDERAL

 4 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 11,488 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  154,999 

(4)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  154,995 

 62,446 MARK S. MURPHY (DEMOCRATIC)

 70,155 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (REPUBLICAN)

 9,261 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,400 MARK S. MURPHY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,238 HENRY J. BARDEL (GREEN)

 1 ANDREA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNETTE BATTISTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL ABIAMONTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSY SULLENBIRGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAISY FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL R YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEOFF CELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A HAYNES IV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE MATERNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER MARCIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE TORRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIANA PARCEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN EASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH BONAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MASON (WRITE-IN)

 7 LISA GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ADIMANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS DEMONTEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS DEMONTREUOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MIAETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX WADE (WRITE-IN)

 11 MEG VENTRUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA TIERNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COSTA (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:55:54PM

Total for Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District) - Richmond County

 1 NICHOLAS M. BILOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 2 OLUROTIMI SOLOMON OYEKAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARIS HILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CASALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD J MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT OBERMEYER (WRITE-IN)

 8 ROBERT ZAHN JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN BROCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE MCQUEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR COPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM FISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 29 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALT DISNEY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  146,602 

Unrecorded  8,393 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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